Within thirty (30) Calendar days for Beneficiary’s six (6) months or age and older.

Urgent Care Services Within twenty-four (24) hours

Routine/Check-up without Symptoms Within thirty (30) Calendar days

After-Hours Access – Emergent and 

Urgent

Immediately {available twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year}

Prenatal Care

Initial Appointment – 1st or 2nd 

Trimester

Within fourteen (14) Calendar days

Initial Appointment – high risk 

pregnancy or 3rd Trimester

Within five (5) Calendar days

Specialty Care

Urgent Care Services Within twenty-four (24) hours

Routine/Check-up without Symptoms Within thirty (30) Calendar days

After-Hours Access – Emergent and 

Urgent Instructions

Immediately {available twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year}

Behavioral Health Care

Mobile Crisis Management Services Within two (2) hours

Urgent Care Services for Mental Health Within twenty-four (24) hours

Urgent Care Services for SUDs Within twenty-four (24) hours

Routine Services for Mental Health Within fourteen (14) calendar days